B00174 08 E00 00�03.10.2022 1
DATA SHEET
Z6/M…
Weighing module for 30 kg … 500 kg
SPECIAL FEATURES
� Equipped with load cell Z6F...class D1 or C3 accord­
ing to OIML R60
� With overload stop and stay rod

- FM(US/CA): Class I Zone 1 AEx/Ex ia IIC T4 Gb + Zone 21 AEx/Ex ia IIIC T125°C Db;
- FM(US): Class I, II, III Division 1, Groups A, B, C, D, E, F, G T4
AI2/21 ATEX+IECEx Zone 2/21, not intrinsically safe;
- ATEX/IECEx: II 3G Ex ec IIC T6/T4 Gc + II 2D Ex tb IIIC T125°C Db
B00174 08 E00 00�03.10.2022 3
PLACING ORDERS
When placing an order please specify the ordering numbers from the tables. If you need other versions (accuracy
classes, explosion protection, other cable lengths or materials, etc.) for the available products, please look in the
overview ”Z6/M‐Modules (incl. load cell Z6FC3...), optional versions”. You can generate a specific ordering number
there from your individual requirements.
Ordering codes Z6/M‐Modules (incl. load cell Z6FC3...), preferred types
Type Z6/M
Material Stainless steel1)
Accuracy class C3 (OIML)
Max. capacities Order‐no.
30 kg 1-Z6/M3LBR30KG
50 kg 1-Z6/M3LBR50KG
100 kg 1-Z6/M3LBR100KG
200 kg 1-Z6/M3LBR200KG
500 kg 1-Z6/M3LBR500KG
1) As per EN 10088-1
Z6/M‐MODULES (INCL. LOAD CELL Z6FC3...), OPTIONAL VERSIONS
Order No.
K‐Z6M